1          TD2719703/04 EN
Please enclose this order form filled in the order.
Project/Reference:
Connecting flange
MBR25-6 DN25/0.98“ PN6 p.c.d.75 4 holes
MBR25-16 *) DN25/0.98“ PN16 p.c.d.85 4 holes
MBR25-G DN25/0.98“ G1 1/2“
MBR50-6/4 *) DN50/1.97“ PN6 p.c.d.110 4 holes

Max. through-current 3 A AC/DC
Max. switching capacity AC 1.2 VA-400 VA
Max. switching capacity DC 1.2 W-250 W
Rated insulation voltage 2.7 kV AC/2 sec. contacts against housing; 1 kV AC/2 sec. open contacts
Insulation resistance 1000 MΩ/500 V DC
Connection via terminal-box
Connection terminals Min. 0.25 mm2 / max. 4 mm2
Cable gland M25x1.5 for cable ø 13...20 mm or 1/2“ NPT
Mechanical tests
Vibration 5-35 Hz and 10-150 Hz at 2 g, 2 h (IEC 60068-2-6)
Earthquake 2-10 Hz, 22.5 mm, 1 h (IEC 60068-2-57)
Shock 10 g, 10 ms (IEC 60068-2-27)
Continuous oscillation test 100, 200, 300, 400 Hz, 1 g, 2 h
Dimension table devices with circular flange
Type d1 d2 d3 = p.c.d. d4 Ø d5 f l1 h1 h2
MBR25-6 25/0.98“ 100/3.94“ 75/2.95“ 60/2.36“ 4 x 12/0.47“ 12,5/0.49“ 185/7.28“ 244/9.61“ 107/4.21“
MBR25-16 25/0.98“ 115/4.53“ 85/3.35“ 68/2.68“ 4 x 14/0.55“ 20/0.78“ 200/7.87“ 244/9.61“ 107/4.21“
MBR25-G 25/0.98“ - - G1 1/2“ - 14,5/0.57“ 185/7.28“ 244/9.61“ 107/4.21“
MBR50-6/4 50/1.97“ 140/5.51“ 110/4.33“ 90/3.54“ 4 x 14/0.55“ 19/0.75“ 185/7.28“ 244/9.61“ 95/3.74“
MBR50-6/6 50/1.97“ 140/5.51“ 110/4.33“ (140/5.51“) 6 x 12/0.47“ 14/0.55“ 185/7.28“ 244/9.61“ 95/3.74“
MBR50-16/4 50/1.97“ 165/6.50“ 125/4.92“ 102/4.02“ 4 x 18/0.71“ 23/0.91“ 195/7.68“ 244/9.61“ 95/3.74“
MBR80-6/4 80/3.15“ 190/7.48“ 150/5.91“ 130/5.12“ 4 x 18/0.71“ 15/0.59“ 195/7.68“ 244/9.61“ 95/3.74“
MBR80-6/6 80/3.15“ 160/6.30“ 130/5.12“ (160/6.30“) 6 x 12/0.47“ 14/0.55“ 185/7.28“ 244/9.61“ 95/3.74“
MBR80-16/4 80/3.15“ 200/7.87“ 160/6.29“ 138/5.45“ 4 x 18/0.71“ 17,5/0.69“ 195/7.68“ 244/9.61“ 95/3.74“
MBR80-16/8 80/3.15“ 200/7.87“ 160/6.29“ 138/5.45“ 6 x 18/0.71“
2 x M16
17,5/0.69“ 195/7.68“ 244/9.61“ 95/3.74“
3          TD2719703/04 EN
MESSKO® MSafe® – BUCHHOLZ RELAY

161 / 6.34"
h 1
6x d5
2x M16
d 4
165 / 6.5"l1
90
°
147 / 5.78"
d3 = Lk
 Tk / p.c.d.
6          TD2719703/04 EN
MESSKO® MSafe® - Buchholz relay MBR80-CH (square flange)
Dimension table devices with square flange
Type d1 d3 = p.c.d. Ø d5 f l1 h1 h2
MBR80-CH 80/3.15“ 160/6.30“ 4 x 18/0.71“ 16/0.63“ 185/7.28“ 244/9.61“ 95/3.74“
MBR80-QU 80/3.15“ 132/5.20“ 4 x 18/0.71“ 21/0.83“ 200/7.87“ 244/9.61“ 95/3.74“
90
 /
 3
.5